
 

 

 

  
 

 
Committee Consent Agenda 

Thursday, August 22, 2013 
 

 

Business, Workforce & Sustainability 
 
BR13-
0560 

Approves a $12,700,000 contract with Interstate Highway Construction 
for the concourse C west apron expansion to accommodate five new 
aircraft gates at Denver International Airport (201310903). 

 
BR13-
0561 

Amends the Skyport Development Company, LLC agreement regarding 
(i) recapture of previously leased premises, (ii) the nature and amount 
of Skyport’s additional investment in the B Mezzanine commons area, 
(iii) how the City and Skyport will share the cost of the additional 
investment in the B Mezzanine commons area and the improvement 
incentives offered to new subtenants, and (iv) the changes to the rent 
payable by Skyport at Denver International Airport (AC-69004). 

 
BR13-
0562 

Approves a cargo support facilities lease agreement for Air General, Inc. 
for four (4) years and $177,000 annually to support Air General’s cargo 
handling operation at Denver International Airport (201310728). 

 
Government & Finance 
 
BR13-
0564 

Approves a two-year lease agreement with the Colorado Symphony 
Orchestra for the 3rd and 4th floors of 1245 Champa for $1.00 per year 
plus pro-rata share of utilities and common area maintenance expenses 
in Council District 8. 

 

Health, Safety, Education & Services 
 
BR13-
0558 

Accepts a grant from the Colorado Governor's Commission on 
Community Service in the amount of $279,300 for the 2013-2014 
AmeriCorps program to provide services to youth who were formerly in 
the foster care system or other systems of youth care (2012-06844-0). 

 
BR13-
0559 

Amends a contract with the Colorado Department of Human Services for 
the Promoting Safe and Stable Families (PSSF) 2013-2014 grant to add 



 

 

$403,750 for a total contract of $807,750 to reduce barriers to children 
achieving permanency through adoption and reunification with family 
members (2012-06798-01). 

 
BR13-
0566 

Approves a one-year contract extension with the Department of 
Corrections through July 31, 2014 to continue to provide dialysis 
services as needed for inmates at the County Jail.  The current 
maximum contract amount is $607,500; no additional money is 
requested (CE91216). 

 
BR13-
0567 

Approves an amendment to the agreement with Correctional 
Management, Inc. to add $53,542.45 for a total contract amount of 
$3,900,469.25 to provide for additional residential and non-residential 
community corrections services in fiscal years 2012-2013 (2011-01626-
02). 

 
RR13-
0554 

Approves the Mayoral reappointment of Kim Bailey and the 
appointments of Voradel Carey, Floyd Jones, Jr., and Graylon Cole to 
the Denver African-American Commission for terms effective 
immediately and expiring on May 1, 2015, or until a successor is duly 
appointed. 

 
 
Routine, non-controversial requests for ordinances that are not substantive policy 
changes may be placed on Consent Agendas for Council Committees each week 
with the approval of Committee chairs.  Councilmembers receive the consent 
agendas for review and have until Thursday at noon to request that an item be 
scheduled for Committee discussion.  If approved, items are placed on the Mayor-
Council agenda the following week.  This document outlines the items that were 
placed on consent agendas this week.   
 
 


